r = 7  S G S -T H O M S O N  MK4503(N,K)
* 7 f .  SSHMOIlLiierawoigS -50/65/80/10/12/15/20
2048 X 9 CMOS BiPORT FIFO
PRELIMINARY DATA
■ FIRST-IN, FIRST-OUT MEMORY BASED
ARCHITECTURE
■ FLEXIBLE 2048 x 9 ORGANIZATION
■ LOW POWER HCMOS TECHNOLOGY

MK4503(N, K)-50/65/80/10/12/15/20
FIGURE 17. MK4503 PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER, 32 PIN (K TYPE)
ORDERING INFORMATION
i r *
D im .
m m in c h e s
M in M ax M in M ax
A 3.048 3 .556 .120 .140
A1 1.981 2 .413 .078 .095
B 0 .330 0.533 .013 .021
B1 0.660 0 .812 .026 .032
D 12.319 12 .573 .485 .495
D1 11.353 11 .506 .447 .453
D 2 9.906 10.922 .390 .430
E 14.859 15.113 .585 .595
E1 13.893 14 .046 .547 .553
E 2 12.446 13 .462 .490 .530
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
R/W CYCLE
TIME CLOCK FREQ. PACKAGE TYPE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
MK4503N-50 50 ns 65 ns 15.3 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4503N-65 65 ns 80 ns 12.5 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4503N-80 80 ns 100 ns 10.0 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4503N-10 100 ns 120 ns 8.3 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4503N-12 120 ns 140 ns 7.1 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4503N-15 150 ns 175 ns 5.7 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4503N-20 200 ns 235 ns 4.2 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70 °C
MK4503K-50 50 ns 65 ns 15.3 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70 °C
MK4503K-65 65 ns 80 ns 12.5 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK4503K-80 80 ns 100 ns 10.0 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK4503K-10 100 ns 120 ns 8.3 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK4503K-12 120 ns 140 ns 7.1 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK4503K-15 150 ns 175 ns 5.7 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK4503K-20 200 ns 235 ns 4.2 MHz 32 Pin PLCC 0° to 70°C
16/16 SCS-THOMSON